

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1172

Page 1, line 3, remove "a new section to chapter 50-06.3,"

Page 1, line 6, remove "section 28-20-34,"

Page 1, line 8, remove "judgment interest,"

Page 1, line 15, replace "A" with "Notwithstanding section 13-05-02, a"

Page 1, line 24, after the underscored semicolon insert "or"

Page 2, line 2, replace "; or" with an underscored period

Page 2, remove lines 3 and 4

Page 3, line 24, replace "and is appropriated on a continuing basis" with ". Any funds retained by the public authority under this subsection must be deposited in the account established under section 50-09-15.1. Notwithstanding section 50-09-15.1, any funds that have been retained and deposited under this subsection may be used by"

Page 3, line 25, remove the first "to"

Page 3, line 26, after the underscored period insert "Subject to available appropriations, any claim by an obligee for funds that have been retained under this subsection must be paid out of the account established under section 50-09-15.1."

Page 4, remove lines 21 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 5

Page 6, remove lines 4 through 15

Renumber accordingly